________________General Description
The MAX3222/MAX3232/MAX3237/MAX3241 trans-
ceivers have a proprietary low-dropout transmitter out-
put stage enabling true RS-232 performance from a
3.0V to 5.5V supply with a dual charge pump. The
devices require only four small 0.1µF external charge-
pump capacitors. The MAX3222, MAX3232, and
MAX3241 are guaranteed to run at data rates of

MAX3222
_________________Pin Configurations
_______________Ordering Information
19-0273; Rev 7; 1/07
MegaBaud and UCSP are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
*Covered by U.S. Patent numbers 4,636,930; 4,679,134; 4,777,577; 4,797,899; 4,809,152; 4,897,774; 4,999,761; and other patents pending.
Typical Operating Circuits appear at end of data sheet.
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
+Denotes lead-free package.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
PKG
CODE
MAX3222CUP+ 0°C to +70°C 20 TSSOP U20+2
MAX3222CAP+ 0°C to +70°C 20 SSOP A20+1
MAX3222CWN+ 0°C to +70°C 18 SO W18+1
MAX3222CPN+ 0°C to +70°C 18 Plastic Dip P18+5
VCC = 5.0V
M
A
X